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BOX SCORE
HART-09 Game # 08  -  Foothill  League  Game #  1

 
<- GAME # 08 - Fri 3/20/09-    HART-09 -   0  West Ranch    8     Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
 2 Souza, Spenser    3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3  0 0.000   0 .214
25 Villalovos,Jeremy 3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.000   0 .235
11 Brown, Trevor     3   0   3   0   0   0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2  2  1 1.000   4 .444
13 Rodriguez, Devin  3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7  0  0 0.000   0 .391
 5 Simons, Nolan     3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .400
32 Barrett, Jon      2   0   1   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.500   1 .400
22 Valaika, Patrick  2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  1  0 0.000   0 .174
24 Bouyer, Adam      3   0   0   0   0   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0 0.000   0 .158
15 Millar, C.J.      3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  1 0.000   0 .238
 9 Gooding, Garrett  0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
27 Cook, Kyle        0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
   TEAM TOTALS      25   0   4   0   1  12  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  1 18  7  2 0.160   5
 

<- GAME # 08 - Fri 3/20/09-    HART-09 -   0  West Ranch    8     Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
 9 Gooding, Garrett 1  0  0  0  1  0  0  2.67  14  18  7  5  7  2  1  2  0  0  1  2  0 0 13.11 .500  4.42
27 Cook, Kyle       0  0  1  0  0  0  0  3.33  13  14  1  1  4  2  1  0  0  1  0  0  0 0  2.10 .308  1.11
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  6.00  27  32  8  6 11  4  2  2  0  1  1  2  0 0  7.00 .407

HART-09       Game # 08 LINE SCORE vs West Ranch        Fri 3/20/09 @ West Ranch

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
HART-09-08    # 0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 4-2-6   Gooding[L-1-2], Cook(3) & Brown
West Ranch      2 3 2  1 0 0  x       8-11-0-7   Fri 3/20/09 @West Ranch: Fredrickson[2-1], Howard(6) & Blaha - HR - Bernards(# 3)

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART09:..Brown (# 5)
Doubles:..West Ranch:.. Rusconi (#5), Sarkissian (# 1)
Triples:..HART09:..NONE
Homers:...HART09:..NONE
Homers:...West Ranch:.. Bernards (# 3)
Record  ... HART09: (3-4-1)*(0-1 Foothill League).: West Ranch:(5-1)*(1-0 Foothill League)
 
<- GAME # 08 - Fri 3/20/09-    HART-09 -   0  West Ranch    8     Batting

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
23 Rusconi, Nico     4   1   2   2   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 8 Vogelsang, Cal    4   1   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
12 Bernards, Jake    3   1   2   2   0   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  0
 7 Watkins, Casey    3   0   0   0   1   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
25 Keller, Ryan      0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
15 Howard, Cody      4   1   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 9 Sarkissian, Allen 3   2   2   0   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
11 Blaha, Max        0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
20 Thompson, Mitchel 1   1   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
17 Fredrickson, Trev 3   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 5 Poe, Randy        2   0   1   2   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      27   8  11   6   2   4  2  0  1  0  0  0  2  1

<- GAME # 08 - Fri 3/20/09-    HART-09 -   0  West Ranch    8     Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
17 Fredrickson, Tre 1  0  0  1  0  0  0  5.33  20  22  0  0  4  9  1  1  0  0  1  0  0 0
15 Howard, Cody     0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1.67   5   5  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  1  0  0  0  7.00  25  27  0  0  4 12  1  1  0  0  1  0  1 0
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2009 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2009_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-09 Baseball  Stats all Games 2009 Season Thru G #  08
<- 08 GAMES as of Fri 3/20/09     HART-09-08   GAMES 2009 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
11 Brown, Trevor    6'3  180 RR CP 09  8  27   5  12  11   2   3  5  0  0  3  0  0  0  1  32  10  2 .444  17 .630 .500
 5 Simons, Nolan    5'10 170 RR IF 10  7  25   5  10   8   0   6  3  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   6   3  1 .400  19 .760 .400
32 Barrett, Jon     5'10 170 LR OF 09  8  20   2   8   2   5   6  1  0  0  1  2  0  0  1   8   1  0 .400   9 .450 .538
13 Rodriguez, Devin 6'3  185 LR IF 09  8  23   6   9   6   5   3  3  0  2  2  0  0  1  0  50   3  1 .391  18 .783 .483
 7 Bailey, Kevin    5'11 180 RR C  11  5   4   0   1   1   1   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  14   2  0 .250   1 .250 .400
15 Millar, C.J.     5'11 165 LL OP 09  7  21   3   5   3   2   3  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   5   0  1 .238   7 .333 .304
25 Villalovos,Jeremy5'10 165 RR OF 09  7  17   3   4   0   2   5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  11   0  0 .235   4 .235 .316
17 Henningfield,Kyle5'11 165 RR OF 09  5  13   3   3   1   5   5  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  10   0  0 .231   4 .308 .444
 2 Souza, Spenser   6'0  180 RR IF 09  8  28   8   6   2   5   7  1  0  1  1  0  0  1  0   6  16  1 .214  10 .357 .324
22 Valaika, Patrick 5'11 170 RR IF 10  7  23   2   4   3   1   1  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  1  12  12  0 .174   5 .217 .240
24 Bouyer, Adam     6'2  235 RR IF 09  8  19   3   3   0   4  11  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   4   6  0 .158   3 .158 .333
10 Barnes, J.T.     5'11 155 RR IF 10  3   6   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   2   2  0 .000   0 .000 .143
 3 Kreuter, Cade    6'5  200 RR IO 09  1   3   0   0   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   3   1  0 .000   0 .000 .250
18 Sanchez, Tanner  5'10 165 LL P  09  4   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  1 .000   0 .000 .000
 8 Dietz, Daniel    5'7  150 RR IO 11  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
33 Wagner, Josh     5'11 170 LR P  10  3   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
16 Blumel, Christian6'3  185 RR P  10  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
27 Cook, Kyle       6'3  170 LR P  10  4   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 9 Gooding, Garrett 5'10 145 LL P  11  3   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   2   2  0 .000   0 .000 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS                         8 229  40  65  37  33  55 17  0  5  8  5  1  2  5 165  60  7 .284  97 .424 .383

<- 08 GAMES as of Fri 3/20/09    HART-09-08   GAMES 2009 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
27 Cook, Kyle      6'3  170 R 10 4  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   6.33  23  27   1   1   6   2   2  1  0  1  1  0  0 1.11 .261
33 Wagner, Josh    5'11 170 R 10 3  3  2  0  2  0  0  1  17.00  53  72   6   5  13  12  13  2  0  1  2  1  0 2.06 .245
 9 Gooding, Garrett5'10 145 L 11 3  3  0  0  1  2  0  0  12.67  51  63  11   8  16  12   6  4  0  1  3  2  0 4.42 .314
15 Millar, C.J.    5'11 165 L 09 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   4.00  18  20   3   3   7   3   2  0  0  0  0  0  0 5.25 .389
11 Brown, Trevor   6'3  180 R 09 2  2  0  0  0  1  0  0   8.67  32  40   8   7   8   9   5  1  0  0  1  3  0 5.65 .250
16 Blumel,Christian6'3  185 R 10 1  0  0  1  0  1  0  0   1.00   5   6   1   1   2   1   1  1  0  0  0  0  0 7.00 .400
18 Sanchez, Tanner 5'10 165 L 09 4  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   5.33  24  29   6   6  10   4   2  3  1  1  2  0  0 7.88 .417
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals                 18  8  2  5  3  4  0  1  55.00 206 257  36  31  62  43  31 12  1  4  9  6  0 3.95 .301

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2009 Stats then Click on 2009 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2009 Stats then Click on 2009 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2009 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2009_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0907.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0909.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"

To get these stats immediately after the game via an e-mail Newsletter contact mikegaber@att.net



PAGE 3: 03/20/2009 @ West Ranch:
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 09-08: Hart 0 - West Ranch 8 (Foothill League Game G# 1)

Hart loses to West Ranch 8-0: D-Rod's Streak ends at 28

Scroll to the top of theis .PDF File to see the Box Score
 
Hart suffered its first loss ever to West Ranch.
They had been 6-0 and last year won all 3 games by shutouts.
But this is a new year and West Ranch is for real as they made it to the finals of the Easton tournament and I would 
say that the Foothill League is going to be a real battle.

All the accolades must go to WR starting pitcher Trevor Fredrickson who had his way with everyone except Trevor Brown 
who touched him up for 3 hits including a double.
 
Devin Rodriguez (D-Rod) ended his record Hart consecutive game hit streak at 28 as he flied to center and struck out 
twice against Fredrickson.
Here is the List of all Hart Hitting streaks over 10 games.
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/STREAK07.pdf

As you can see D-Rod beat the next highest streak, Shane Carlson (Hart-2005) by 12 games.
 
Fredrickson struck out 9 hitters in 5.1 innings. After giving up a leadoff double in the 6th to Trevor Brown he struck 
out D-Rod, then suddenly with an 8-0 lead he was removed from the game in favor of Cody Howard who got the next 5 Hart 
batters easily, striking out 3 so Hart batters struck out 12 times.

Garrett Gooding started for Hart and had troubles throughout his 2.2 innings giving up 7 runs, 5 earned, 7 hits.

Kyle Cook who had faced 13 batters in his 3 innings in 3 appearances relieved Gooding and got the final out in the 
3rd.
He struck out the first batter in the 4th and then gave up a long homer to right by Jake Bernards.
Thereafter Cook pitched the next 3 innings without giving up a run.

Hart suffered its last shutout against Simi Valley 7-0 last year in game 5.
Simi Valley went on the win the Division 1 Championship in 2008.

Since we finally played a League game I have posted our first Foothill League Stats at:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART09LG.pdf

I now have a Special Links section just for MaxPreps on the Hart 2009 Stats Page which is at:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2009_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html


